(213,479,610)						 (20,152,027)									 ‐																											 (233,631,637)
Total	capital	assets	being	depreciated,	net 434,593,567								 3,895,770													 ‐$																										 438,489,337

Governmental	activity	capital	assets,	net 502,068,606$							 47,662,500											 ‐																											 549,731,106$

Depreciation	expense	was	charged	to	governmental	activities	as	follows:

Instruction 9,843$
Instructional	Supervision 7,875
Pupil	Services 483,591
All	Other	General	Administration 77,259
Plant	Services 19,573,459

Total 20,152,027$

	 33

MOUNT	DIABLO	UNIFIED	SCHOOL	DISTRICT
Notes	to	Financial	Statements
June	30,	2014

NOTE	7	–	GENERAL	LONG‐TERM	DEBT

Changes	in	long‐term	debt	for	the	year	ended	June	30,	2014	were	as	follows:

Balance, Balance,
July	1,	2013 Adjustments	for July	1,	2013 Balance, Amount	Due

as	originally	stated Restatments as	restated Additions Deductions June	30,	2014 Within	One	Year
General	Obligation	Bonds:
				Principal	repayments 449,305,057$													 ‐$																							 449,305,057$					 ‐$																							 15,085,000$								 434,220,057$					 12,120,000$
				Accreted	interest	component 9,168,717																					 ‐																										 9,168,717												 2,096,533												 ‐																										 11,265,250										 ‐
				Unamortized	issuance	premium 34,344,208																		 ‐																										 34,344,208										 ‐																										 3,166,812												 31,177,396										 1,928,492
						Total	‐	Bonds 492,817,982																 ‐																										 492,817,982							 2,096,533												 18,251,812										 476,662,703							 14,048,492
Special	Assessment	Debt:
				Principal	repayments 31,275,000																		 (31,275,000)								 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐
				Unamortized	issuance	premium (11,420)																									 11,420																		 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐
						Total	‐	Special	Assessment	Debt 31,263,580																		 (31,263,580)								 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐																										 ‐
Construction	Loan 5,102,671																					 ‐																										 5,102,671												 ‐																										 262,511																 4,840,160												 ‐
Capital	Leases 836,388																								 ‐																										 836,388																 996,607																 177,237																 1,655,758												 465,478
Compensated	Absences 3,111,649																					 ‐																										 3,111,649												 ‐																										 69,642																		 3,042,007												 ‐
Other	Postemployment	Benefits	 25,342,946																		 ‐																										 25,342,946										 5,881,447												 ‐																										 31,224,393										 ‐

						Totals 558,475,216$													 (31,263,580)$						 527,211,636$					 8,974,587$										 18,761,202$								 517,425,021$					 14,513,970$

Payments	on	the	General	Obligation	Bonds	are	made	from	the	Bond	Interest	and	Redemption	Fund.		Payments
on	 the	 construction	 loan	 are	 made	 from	 the	 Capital	 Facilities	 Fund.	 	 Payments	 on	 the	 capitalized	 lease
obligations	 are	 made	 from	 the	 General	 Fund.	 	 Payments	 for	 postemployment	 benefits	 and	 compensated
absences	are	made	from	the	fund	for	which	the	related	employee	worked.

A. General	Obligation	Bonds